Cash and cash equivalents at the end of period  33.680  16.629  1.986  1.091

The items in the consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the comparative annual period ended 31/12/2021 have been restated to include only continuing operations.
Net cash flows from operating, investing and financing activities of discontinued operations are included separately and analyzed in a separate note (see note 24), in

accordance with the requirements of IFRS 5.The comparative figures have been restated due to a change in accounting policy for the valuation of inventories (note 8).
The accompanying notes on pages 23 to 50 form an integral part of these interim financial statement

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01 – 31/12/2022

IDEAL HOLDINGS S.A.

pg. 70

PRO FORMA ANNUAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR THE PERIOD

January 1st to December 31st 2022

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01 – 31/12/2022

IDEAL HOLDINGS S.A.

pg. 71

14. PROFORMA STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

01.01 - 31.12.2022
(amounts in € millions)

Information
Technology

Segment

Industrial
Segment

Consolidation

Revenue 82,9 91,8 174,7

Cost of Goods Sold (48,4) (64,3) (112,7)

Gross Profit 34,5 27,5 62,0

Profit margin 42% 30% 35%

Operating expenses (26,9) (11,1) (37,9)

Operating gain 7,6 16,4 24,1

Financial expenses (1,1) (1,4) (2,5)

Profit before tax 6,5 15,1 21,5

Income tax (1,8) (4,3) (6,1)

Profit after tax 4,6 10,8 15,4

Gain after minority rights 4,6 10,3 14,9

EBITDA 9,6 17,8 27,4

EBITDA % 12% 19% 16%

01.01 - 31.12.2021

(amounts in € millions)

Information
Technology

Segment

Industrial

Segment
Consolidation

Revenue 65,1 59,3 124,4

Cost of Goods Sold (36,6) (41,6) (78,2)

Gross Profit 28,5 17,6 46,1

Profit margin 44% 30% 37%

Operating expenses (22,5) (8,4) (30,9)

Operating gain 6,0 9,2 15,2

Financial expenses (0,5) (0,5) (1,0)

Profit before tax 5,5 8,8 14,2

Income tax (1,7) (2,0) (3,7)

Profit after tax 3,7 6,8 10,5

Gain after minority rights 3,7 6,2 10,1

EBITDA 7,7 10,6 18,3

EBITDA % 12% 18% 15%

Basis for compiling pro forma results
The pro forma income statement is prepared for information and comparability
purposes on the basis of the following assumptions:
(a) new investments (acquired companies), as mentioned in note 1.2, are included
from the beginning of the financial year, i.e., from 01.01.2022 and 01.01.2021
respectively for comparative figures, while divestments are not included in any